

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

APR 28 200

Calvert County Public Library Attn. Ms. Kathleen Eichfield P.O. Box 405 Prince Frederick, MD 20678

Dear Ms. Eichfeld:

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF NRC COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO. 10-87-430

The subject Cooperative Agreement expired on September 28, 1999, and we are initiating closeout action. However, pending completion of all required closeout requirements, it is necessary to deobligate excess funds remaining under this Cooperative Agreement for other immediate agency requirements. Therefore, enclosed for your review and execution are three (3) signed copies of the subject modification deobligating excess funds in the amount of \$672.00.

Please have an appropriate official sign all three (3) copies and return two (2) copies to the address below within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this letter. You should retain one (1) copy for your files.

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration Closeout Mail Stop T-712 Washington, D.C. 20555

In addition, the following items are required to close the Cooperative Agreement.

- 1. Final Report
- 2. Final Certification (Form enclosed)
- 3. Financial Status Report (SF 269) (Form enclosed)
- 4. Request For Advance or Reimbursement (SF 270) (Form enclosed)
- 5. Federal Cash Transaction Report (SF 272) (Form enclosed)
- 6. An inventory list of Government Furnished Property

7. An inventory list of equipment and personal property acquired with Cooperative Agreement funds having a unit acquisition cost over \$1,000.00

Template=ADM001

ADmo2

Contract No. NRC-10-87-430 Modification No. 15 Page 2 of 2

If any of these items are not applicable to the subject Cooperative Agreement, a negative reply and explanation are required or if you have already furnished the above information, please state when and to whom it was submitted. Also, indicate your point of contact by name and telephone number for any future inquiries.

Your prompt attention is appreciated. If you have any questions or need further information regarding the above subject matter, please contact Mike Mills at 301-415-6550.

Sincerely Mary H. Mace, Contracting/Officer Contract Management Branch 1 Division of Contracts and Property Management

Office of Administration

Enclosures: As stated

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	ON/MODIFICATION O	FCONTRACT	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGE 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	NO	5 PROJECTINO (If applicable)
15	SEE 15C			o r Kodzer Kor (i applicabler
6. ISSUED BY		7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	an Item 6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CO U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch 2 Washington DC 20555	DDE (CODE
3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street county	, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION NO
Calvert County Public Library Attn. Ms. Kathleen Eichfeld P.O. Box 405 Prince Frederick, MD 20678			9B. DATED (SEE 10A. MODIFICATIO ADM-87-4	ON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
CODE	FACILITY CODE		10B DATED (SEE X 09-29-198	
		TO AMENDMENTS OF S	03-23-130	1
IT MODIFIE	nt prior to the hour and date copies of the ame n which includes a reference ACE DESIGNATED FOR TH virtue of this amendment you ter makes reference to the si B&R No. 810-15-32-40-11 APPN No. 31X0200.810 APPLIES ONLY TO M S THE CONTRACT/C cify authority) THE CHANGES SET F	specified in the solicitation or as a endment; (b) By acknowledging re- to the solicitation and amendme HE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF u desire to change an offer alread olicitation and this amendment, a 5 BOC: 252A Job Code I Deobligate \$672.00 ODIFICATIONS OF CON ORDER NO. AS DESCRIE	amended, by one of acceipt of this amendment numbers. FAILUF TO THE HOUR AN by submitted, such cl and is received prior t 22416 TRACTS/ORDE ED IN ITEM 14.	Rent of each copy of the RE OF YCUR AC- ID DATE :SPECIFIED MAY hange may be made to the opening hour RS,
	Bilateral Autual Agreement Betweer	n the Parties		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not.	is required to sign this doo	cument and return two	copies to the issuing	office.
the second se	→ UCF section headings, including soli	icitation/contract subject matter where feasibi		· · · · ·
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document re	ferenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretof	ore changed, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.	
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA		e or print)

.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	/	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Mary H. Mace
:58 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		16B UNITED STATES OF ATMERICA
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- <u></u>	BY (Fignature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

Contract No. NRC-10-87-430 Modification No. 15 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds remaining under this Cooperative Agreement in the amount of \$672.00. Accordingly, the agreement is modified as follows:

On page 1 of the 'NOTICE OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT AWARD," item no. 15 entitled "NRC OBLIGATION OF FUNDS" is revised to read as follows:

THIS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT ACTION:	\$-672.00
PREVIOUS OBLIGATIONS:	\$26,713.00
TOTAL:	\$26,041.00

In addition, Item no. 16, "TOTAL FUNDING AGREEMENT" is revised to read as follows:

NRC:	\$26,041.00	
COOPERATOR:	-0-	
TOTAL:	\$26,041.00	

All other terms and conditions under this Cooperative Agreement remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this Cooperative Agreement , from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY87 obligation amount:	\$1,914.00
Total FY88 obligation amount:	\$2,110.00
Total FY89 obligation amount:	\$2,294.00
Total FY90 obligation amount:	\$1,922.44
Total FY91 obligation amount:	\$1,931.92
Total FY92 obligation amount:	\$2,106.52
Total FY93 obligation amount:	\$2,123.68
Total FY94 obligation amount:	\$2,200.24
Total FY95 obligation amount:	\$2,339.32
Total FY96 obligation amount:	\$2,410.04
Total FY97 obligation amount:	\$2,643.16
Total FY98 obligation amount:	\$2,717.68
Total FY00 obligation amount:	\$-672.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$26,041.00

This modification does not obligate any FY00 funds.

Contract No. NRC-10-87-430 Modification No. 15 Page 2 of 2

If any of these items are not applicable to the subject Cooperative Agreement, a negative reply and explanation are required or if you have already furnished the above information, please state when and to whom it was submitted. Also, indicate your point of contact by name and telephone number for any future inquiries.

Your prompt attention is appreciated. If you have any questions or need further information regarding the above subject matter, please contact Mike Mills at 301-415-6550.

Sincerely

Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer Contract Management Branch 1 Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration

Enclosures: As stated <u>Distribution:</u> Contract File DCPM r/f SNorthern, PO Mail Stop: T-6D8 JCucura, DCPM/CMB3 MRoos, DCPM/PAOB DCD

Document Name:

OFFICE	ADM/DCPM/CMB1	ADM/DCPM/CMB1	ADM/DCPM/CMB1	
NAME	CBurkhalter	MMills	MMace	·
DATE	4/ 28 /00	4/28/00	417400	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY